

Press release 15 June 2020

ENGIE announces the departure of Ana Busto, **Executive Vice President, Brand and Communication**

After nearly four years at ENGIE, Ana Busto will leave her position as Executive Vice President, Brand and Communication at the end of June 2020.

Ana BUSTO joined the ENGIE Executive Committee in October 2016, as part of the launch of the Group's transformation plan and a new corporate project, to work on the structuring and deployment of the Group's brand and communication.

Claire Waysand, interim Chief Executive Officer, said: "I warmly thank Ana Busto for her commitment and essential contribution to the transformation of the Group over the last few years. Ana put her expertise and convictions at the service of ENGIE to establish the Group's image as a leader in the energy transition."

Ana Busto added: "I am very pleased to have been able to take part in the Group's tremendous transformation, and in particular to have contributed to translating a visionary ambition into a brand of commitment, which today makes ENGIE the key player in the transition to inclusive carbon neutrality."

During the transition period, the brand and communication department will report to Claire Waysand, the Group's interim Chief Executive Officer.

About ENGIE

Our group is a global reference in low-carbon energy and services. Our purpose ("raison d'être") is to act to accelerate the transition towards a carbon-neutral world, through reduced energy consumption and more environmentally-friendly solutions, reconciling economic performance with a positive impact on people and the planet. We rely on our key businesses (gas, renewable energy, services) to offer competitive solutions to our customers. With our 170,000 employees, our customers, partners and stakeholders, we are a community of Imaginative Builders, committed every day to more harmonious progress.

Turnover in 2019: 60.1 billion Euros. The Group is listed on the Paris and Brussels stock exchanges (ENGI) and is represented in the main financial indices (CAC 40, DJ Euro Stoxx 50, Euronext 100, FTSE Eurotop 100, MSCI Europe) and non-financial indices (DJSI World, DJSI Europe and Euronext Vigeo Eiris - World 120, Eurozone 120, Europe 120, France 20, CAC 40 Governance).

ENGIE HQ Press contact:

Tel. France: +33 (0)1 44 22 24 35 Email: engiepress@engie.com

<u>ENGIEpress</u>

Investor relations contact: Tel.: +33 (0)1 44 22 66 29

Email: <u>ir@engie.com</u>